
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037342-2023 

Contract

Managed Service for Term Operational Resource

Perth & Kinross Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037342

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04035f  

Published 19 December 2023, 3:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Perth & Kinross Council

2 High Street

Perth

PH1 5PH

Contact

Paul Garden

Email

PGarden@pkc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1738475000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037342-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037342-2023
mailto:PGarden@pkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pkc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.pkc.gov.uk
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Managed Service for Term Operational Resource

Reference number

PKC12192

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Managed Service for Term Operational Resource Contract is to provide staff into short term
and fixed term posts to work in conjunction with Council staff performing Refuse Collection,
Street Sweeping, Waste Disposal and Grounds Maintenance activities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Managed Service for Term Operational Resource Contract is to provide staff into short term
and fixed term posts to work in conjunction with Council staff performing Refuse Collection,
Street Sweeping, Waste Disposal and Grounds Maintenance activities.

There may be an additional requirement for the provision ad hoc cover in respect of cleaning
staff at Pullar House.

The contract is required to place additional staff within the Operations Division at key times
of the year. This demand is created due to peaks in work such as grass cutting, green waste
collection and summer holiday cover. The temporary workers are embedded within full time
staff squads, receive the same induction and specialist training and access to the same
welfare facilities. This service will be provided on the basis of a ‘managed service’ where the
contracted provider (the tenderer) will ensure that workers are recruited and managed to
achieve the objectives of the contract. The tenderer’s manager will be accountable to the
Council Operations Manager.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimated value of this contract is 3m to 6 million GBP in the initial 3 year period,
potentially 6 to 12 million GBP including extensions however this is not guaranteed.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-028193

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PKC12192

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/028193-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rightmann Services

Sunnybrae, Windsole

Auchterarder

PH31PB

Telephone

+44 7985991191

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:753007)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Perth Sheriff Court

Tay Street

Perth

PH2 8NL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.pkc.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.pkc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T07:18:46+0100
	TCPDF




